
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes hi Circulation, and

England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 20th day of March 1965.

Amount
of Bank

VM.

of

Name and Title as set forth
on Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited • * *

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited

Name of the Finn

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland * t • •

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited

Approved
Offices

\ Edinburgh
1 Glasgow

Edinburgh
Glasgow

Edinburgh
Glasgow

I Edinburgh }
I Glasgow f

Glasgow
Aberdeen

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

851,198

216,451

438,024

671,904

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

20,973,005

8,046,544

10,295,921

31,389,696

20,722,953

Under £5

7,973,541

7,690,592

4,736,792

11,969,007

4,719,695

Total

28,946,546

15,737,136

15,032,713

43,358,703

25,442,648

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended as above

* Gold and
Bank of
England

Notes

29,912,564

16,744,000

Coin other
than

Gold Coin

906,879

807,712

15,341,946 680,061

44,675,943 1,615,660

26,264,928 1,143,214

Total

30,819,443

17,551,712

16,022,007

46,291,603

27,408,142

Wo
w

o

Q

tt
H
H
W

L*

o\fr

o\

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 31st day of March 1965. S. J. C. BOUCHER, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.


