AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 20th day of March 1965.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Ôffices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	 Gold and Bank of England Notes 	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh } Glasgow }	851,198	20,973,005	7,973,541	28,946,546	29,912,564	906,879	30,819,443
Royal Bank of Scotland see men		$\left\{ \begin{matrix} Edinburgh \\ Glasgow \end{matrix} \right\}$	216,451	8,046,544	7,690,592	15,737,136	16,744,000	807,712	17,551,712
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh {Glasgow}}	438,024	10,295,921	4,736,792	15,032,713	15,341,946	680,061	16,022,007
National Commercial Bank of Scutland Limited	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh Glasgow	671,904	31,389,696	11,969,007	43,358,703	44,675,943	1,615,660	46,291,603
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	Glasgow Aberdeen	498,773	20,722,953	4,719,695	25,442,648	26,264,928	1,143,214	27,408,142

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates. Dated 31st day of March 1965. S. J. C. BOUCHER, for Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

245